
 

 

 

N2 adsorption isotherms at 77 K on the different supports. Similar results were obtained 

after Pd impregantion 

0

100

200

300

400

500

600

700

800

0,0 0,2 0,4 0,6 0,8 1,0

 NbCe

 NbCeC

 Nb

n
(m

m
o
l/

g
)

 NbC

 C

P/P0 

Electronic Supplementary Material (ESI) for Green Chemistry
This journal is © The Royal Society of Chemistry 2012


